

BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW)
MEXICO FOR APPROVAL OF THE)
ABANDONMENT OF THE FOUR CORNERS)
POWER PLANT AND ISSUANCE OF A)
SECURITIZED FINANCING ORDER)
)
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF)
NEW MEXICO,)
)
Applicant.)

Case No. 21-00017-UT

**PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW MEXICO'S
RESPONSE TO EXCEPTIONS**

NOVEMBER 30, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	RESPONSE TO EXCEPTIONS CONCERNING ABANDONMENT	1
A.	Response to Exceptions Regarding Hearing Examiner’s Determination that Significant Benefits Accrue to Customers through Quantifiable Cost Savings	1
B.	Response to Exceptions Regarding Emissions Reductions and the Potential for Prolonged Coal Burning as a Result of Seasonal Operations	3
C.	Response to Exceptions Regarding Hearing Examiner’s Consideration of the Effect of the Amended Application on NTEC and the Navajo Nation.....	7
D.	Response to Exceptions Regarding Hearing Examiner’s Consideration of Replacement Resources	9
E.	Response to Exceptions Regarding Modifications to the PSA and the Seasonal Operations Agreements.....	11
F.	Other Issues Raised in Exceptions Regarding Abandonment.....	13
II.	RESPONSE TO EXCEPTIONS CONCERNING PRUDENCE	15
A.	Response to Exceptions Regarding Hearing Examiner’s Determination that Prudence Should Be Decided in PNM’s Next Rate Case	15
B.	Response to Exceptions Arguing that PNM Was Imprudent in Extending its Participation in Four Corners.....	18
C.	Response to Exceptions on Proper Remedy for (Any) Imprudence	23
D.	Other Issues Raised in Exceptions Regarding Securitization and Financing	24
III.	CONCLUSION.....	25

LIST OF AUTHORITIES

New Mexico Cases

New Energy Econ. v. N.M. Pub. Regulation Comm'n,
No. S-1-SC-36870, Emergency Pet. (N.M. Sup. Ct. Oct. 12, 2018)

Pub. Serv. Co. of N.M. v. N.M. Pub. Regulation Comm'n,
No. S-1-SC-37552, Ans. Br. of Appellee (N.M. Sup. Ct. Feb. 27, 2019)

Pub. Serv. Co. of N.M. v. N.M. Pub. Regulation Comm'n,
2019-NMSC-012
